WASHINGTON COUNTY
2022 Tax Levies
Per $1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY
Airport
Current Expense
District Court
Fair Operations
Historical Museum
Justice Fund
Noxious Weeds
Preventative Health
Revaluation
Solid Waste
Tort

Road & Bridge
Special Bridge

CITIES

Cambridge
General
Tort

Midvale
General
Tort

Weiser
General
Library
Recreation
Streets & Oiling
Tort

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Cambridge School District 432J
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

Midvale School District 433
Plant Facility
Tort

Payette School District 371J
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

Weiser School District 431
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

LIBRARY DISTRICTS
Cambridge Library

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*new in 2019

*new in 2022

Total

*new in 2016

Total

*new in 2017
*new in 2021

Total

*new in 2015
*new in 2022

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Midvale Library

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Total

0.000057684
0.001483485
0.000118263
0.000055035
0.000009639
0.001529893
0.000188924
0.000073014
0.000185022
0.000142159
0.000100428
0.003943546

0.000603087
0.000187016
0.000790103

0.002610675
0.000246328
0.002857003

0.001463686
0.000432595
0.001896281

0.004201643
0.000423239
0.000285718
0.000691196
0.000306941
0.005908737

0.000323179
0.000323179
0.000004492
0.000650850

0.001171382
0.000040605
0.001211987

0.000444461
0.000359160
0.000000720
0.000804341

0.000368529
0.000416081
0.000028087
0.000812697

0.000244179
0.000010755
0.000254934

0.000151422
0.000006560
0.000157982



HIGHWAY DISTRICTS
Weiser Valley Highway
I.C. §40-801(1)(a)

Tort
FIRE DISTRICTS
Cambridge Fire
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Weiser Rural Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Hillcrest Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Salubria Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS
Washington County Rodent
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Ambulance
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Flood Control District 3J
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Valley Hospital
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.

Total

*new in 2018

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*new in 2008

Total

0.000254642
0.000027762
0.000282404

0.000290888
0.000238740
0.000109766
0.000639394

0.000511170
0.000053203
0.000564373

0.000735472
0.000039819
0.000775291

0.000189224
0.000002140
0.000191364

0.000170558
0.000016870
0.000187428

0.000140584
0.000012820
0.000153404

0.000072203
0.000072203

0.000306850
0.000008567
0.000315417

0.000040484
0.000040484

0.000224117
0.000332998
0.000120319
0.000677434

I, Donna Atwood, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County
Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and

approved on the 26th day of October, 2022 by the Board of County

Commissioners of Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the

State of Idaho.

Donna Atwood
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Washington County, Idaho



