

WASHINGTON COUNTY

2022 Tax Levies

Per \$1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY			
	Airport		0.000057684
	Current Expense		0.001483485
	District Court		0.000118263
	Fair Operations		0.000055035
	Historical Museum		0.000009639
	Justice Fund		0.001529893
	Noxious Weeds		0.000188924
	Preventative Health		0.000073014
	Revaluation		0.000185022
	Solid Waste		0.000142159
	Tort		0.000100428
	Total		0.003943546
	Road & Bridge		0.000603087
	Special Bridge		0.000187016
	Total		0.000790103
CITIES			
Cambridge			
	General		0.002610675
	Tort		0.000246328
	Total		0.002857003
Midvale			
	General		0.001463686
	Tort		0.000432595
	Total		0.001896281
Weiser			
	General		0.004201643
	Library		0.000423239
	Recreation		0.000285718
	Streets & Oiling		0.000691196
	Tort		0.000306941
	Total		0.005908737
SCHOOL DISTRICTS			
Cambridge School District 432J			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2019	0.000323179
	Supplemental	*new in 2022	0.000323179
	Tort		0.000004492
	Total		0.000650850
Midvale School District 433			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2016	0.001171382
	Tort		0.000040605
	Total		0.001211987
Payette School District 371J			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2017	0.000444461
	Supplemental	*new in 2021	0.000359160
	Tort		0.000000720
	Total		0.000804341
Weiser School District 431			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2015	0.000368529
	Supplemental	*new in 2022	0.000416081
	Tort		0.000028087
	Total		0.000812697
LIBRARY DISTRICTS			
Cambridge Library			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000244179
	Tort		0.000010755
	Total		0.000254934
Midvale Library			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000151422
	Tort		0.000006560
	Total		0.000157982

HIGHWAY DISTRICTS

Weiser Valley Highway		
I.C. §40-801(1)(a)		0.000254642
Tort		0.000027762
	Total	0.000282404

FIRE DISTRICTS

Cambridge Fire		
Bond	*new in 2018	0.000290888
Maintenance & Operation		0.000238740
Tort		0.000109766
	Total	0.000639394
Midvale Fire		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000511170
Tort		0.000053203
	Total	0.000564373
Weiser Rural Fire		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000735472
Tort		0.000039819
	Total	0.000775291

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Hillcrest Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000189224
Tort		0.000002140
	Total	0.000191364
Midvale Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000170558
Tort		0.000016870
	Total	0.000187428
Salubria Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000140584
Tort		0.000012820
	Total	0.000153404

OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS

Washington County Rodent		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000072203
	Total	0.000072203
Weiser Ambulance		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000306850
Tort		0.000008567
	Total	0.000315417
Flood Control District 3J		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000040484
	Total	0.000040484
Weiser Valley Hospital		
Bond	*new in 2008	0.000224117
Maintenance & Operation		0.000332998
Tort		0.000120319
	Total	0.000677434

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.

I, Donna Atwood, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and approved on the 26th day of October, 2022 by the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the State of Idaho.

Donna Atwood
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Washington County, Idaho